(To re-appropriate Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) allotted under Saipan Local Law 20-26; 
and for other purposes.). Became Saipan Local Law No. 24-21. [For Info] 

GOV. COMM. 24-117: (2/13/2026) Informing the House that he signed into law H. L. B. No. 24-45, 

D1, (To re-appropriate Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars 

($256,235.00) from the fund balances allotted under Saipan Local Law 22-01, specifically Business 
Unit 4963V; and for other purposes.). Became Saipan Local Law No. 24-22. [For Info] 

GOV. COMM. 24-118: (2/19/2026) Transmitting Mr. Oscar Patrick Quitugua’s drug test results in